502299480 04/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Tomoyasu Ninomiya	03/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Mitsugi Ishida
Street Address:	200 East 65th Street
Internal Address:	#14C
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13117847

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cbruzga@aboutiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRUZGA & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 11 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 715

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2968
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles E. Bruzga
Signature:	/charles e. bruzga/
Date:	04/04/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=2968_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 030154 FRAME: 0488

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S.A. RIGHTS IN INVENTION

WHEREAS one of the joint inventors named below, Tomoyasu Ninomiya (hereinafter, "NINOMIYA") and Mitsugi Ishida (hereinafter, "ISHIDA"), the other joint inventor, both of whom are individuals and citizens of Japan, have invented and own the INVENTION entitled "Magnetic Jewelry Clasp" as disclosed in the U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/117,847 (hereinafter, the U.S. PATENT APPLICATION) filed on May 27, 2011; and

WHEREAS, NINOMIYA is desirous of abandoning the above-identified U.S. PATENT APPLICATION and assigning rights to said INVENTION to ISHIDA; and

WHEREAS, ISHIDA is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said INVENTION:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, NINOMIYA hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ISHIDA, his successors and assigns within the United States of America (U.S.A.), the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION, including rights in the U.S. PATENT APPLICATION and any application resulting therefrom, including all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination applications, and rights in all resulting Letters Patent on said INVENTION issuing from the U.S PATENT APPLICATION or any application resulting therefrom.

NINOMIYA authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the U.S. PATENT APPLICATION and any application resulting therefrom to ISHIDA, or his successors or assigns, and agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ISHIDA, to communicate to ISHIDA or his representatives or nominees any facts known to NINOMIYA respecting said INVENTION, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers regarding said INVENTION or the U.S. PATENT APPLICATION or any application resulting therefrom, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ISHIDA, his successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said INVENTION in the U.S.A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, one of the joint inventors, NINOMIYA executes this Assignment by signing and dating below his typed name and address.

ONE OF THE JOINT INVENTORS

Tomovasu NINOMIYA, President, Seberu Pico, Ltd., residing at: 8-13-16 Acto Katsushika-ku, Tokyo, 125-0062, JAPAN

Signature

3-15-20/3

RECORDED: 04/04/2013

PATENT REEL: 030154 FRAME: 0489